
Ofensiva Defensa
PLAYER CB VB C H 2B 3B HR TB BR CR CI SH SF BB BI SO DB O-I BPD OPS OBP SLG AVE JJ INN DP O A E TL AVE_d

Alejandro Maceo 29 22 11 9 1 0 3 19 0 0 10 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 1346 483 864 409 10 43,1 1 12 15 9 36 750

Alexander Salgado 9 8 2 4 1 0 0 5 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1181 556 625 500 5 14,0 0 3 0 0 3 1000

Alexis Mirabal 23 19 8 10 2 0 2 18 0 0 8 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 1469 522 947 526 9 9,0 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Alfredo de Armas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0,1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Arían Rodríguez (Aguja) 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 14,1 0 0 3 0 3 1000

Ariel Lardueyt 10 10 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 400 200 200 200 4 15,0 0 4 0 1 5 800

Carlos Font 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Carlos Garcia 20 14 11 3 1 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 736 450 286 214 9 39,0 0 14 0 2 16 875

Eliover Gonzalez 29 22 13 14 4 0 0 18 0 0 5 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 1508 690 818 636 10 23,0 1 5 1 2 8 750

Hansel Borrego 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1,1 0 1 0 1 2 500

Jans Velo 5 4 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 650 400 250 250 3 11,0 0 3 0 0 3 1000

Jorge L. Sabater 4 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 833 500 333 333 4 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Josdanys Hernandez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Juan C. Villalon 6 5 3 2 0 0 1 5 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1500 500 1000 400 4 6,0 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Juan P. Gallardo 28 23 12 11 0 0 1 14 0 0 8 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 1 1144 536 609 478 10 39,0 0 11 0 0 11 1000

Kevin Sánchez 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2000 1000 1000 1000 1 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Leandris Lopez 22 19 5 9 1 1 1 15 0 0 14 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1289 500 789 474 9 35,0 1 9 3 2 14 857

Luis A. Vasconselos 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Maikel Viltres 18 11 5 6 0 0 1 9 0 0 10 0 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 1429 611 818 545 6 27,0 1 5 9 6 20 700

Rafael Alonso 25 22 6 9 1 1 0 12 0 0 8 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 985 440 545 409 9 39,0 0 16 11 1 28 964

Rainer Fong 5 5 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 800 400 400 400 4 9,0 0 3 1 2 6 667

Reinaldo Urbita 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yamel Chuffat 25 16 9 8 0 0 0 8 0 0 5 0 0 9 0 1 0 0 0 1180 680 500 500 9 41,0 0 23 1 0 24 1000

Yosmel Lamadrid 23 19 5 5 0 0 1 8 0 0 6 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 812 391 421 263 10 39,0 0 9 0 2 11 818

Yosvel Vázquez 15 12 5 4 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 883 467 417 333 6 26,0 0 12 1 0 13 1000

Yudieski Pimentel 10 10 5 4 2 0 0 6 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 400 600 400 4 14,0 0 5 3 0 8 1000

Yudiesky Pimentel 6 5 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 733 333 400 400 3 6,0 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Yuniel Bermudez 17 14 7 7 1 0 1 11 0 0 8 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1374 588 786 500 6 21,1 0 6 2 0 8 1000

TOTAL 335 268 113 114 15 2 11 166 0 0 97 0 11 56 0 11 0 0 2 1127 507 619 425 11 49,0 2 147 50 28 225 876

XII Campeonato de Softbol del Inder/25 Eliminatoria

TitanesXII Campeonato de Softbol del Inder/25



PLAYER JL JI JC JR JG JP PROM L JS VB BE HP CP CL SO BB BI 2B 3B HR SH SF DB WP BK I-O EL WHIP PCL AVE

Alberto Padilla 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 19 25 9 11 9 1 6 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,1 4,50 18,90 474

Alfredo de Armas 0 0 0 2 1 0 1000 0 0 10 14 4 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2,1 3,00 0,00 400

Arían Rodríguez (Aguja) 3 3 1 2 3 1 750 0 0 95 114 34 28 21 5 13 2 7 1 2 0 5 0 0 0 1 20,2 2,27 7,11 358

Eliover Gonzalez 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 24 35 14 18 15 0 9 1 3 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 4,0 5,75 26,25 583

Hansel Borrego 2 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 23 35 10 14 11 1 12 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,2 6,00 21,00 435

Josdanys Hernandez 3 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 40 46 29 34 17 0 6 0 8 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,2 13,13 44,63 725

Yudiesky Pimentel 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,1 6,00 0,00 500

Yuniel Bermudez 1 1 1 2 1 1 500 0 0 59 68 24 24 18 1 8 0 5 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 11,2 2,74 10,80 407

TOTAL 11 11 3 8 5 6 455 0 0 272 340 125 131 91 8 58 4 30 2 10 0 9 0 0 0 1 49,0 3,73 13,00 460

Lanzadores


